

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	425	\$60.00	\$25,500.00	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$50.00	\$21,250.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOURL	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
3	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
5	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
7	4" DIAMETER, PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FOOT	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
8	8" DIAMETER, PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
10	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	CLEANOUTS	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
14	INLINE CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
15	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
17	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$58.00	\$4,350.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	3200	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.50	\$27,200.00	\$12.00	\$38,400.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	500	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
21	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	900	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
22	DEFORMED TIE BARS	EACH	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
23	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
24	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
25	GEOGRID	SQ YD	325	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.75	\$1,868.75	\$7.00	\$2,275.00
26	INFILTRATION PIT, CA-1	CU YD	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CA-7	CU YD	125	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$69.00	\$8,625.00
28	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00
29	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
30	SODDING	SQ YD	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
31	MULCH	CU YD	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
32	LANDSCAPING STONE	SQ YD	175	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$28.00	\$4,900.00
33	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
34	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$68.00	\$1,700.00
35	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$182.00	\$2,730.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00
36	BOLLARDS	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
37	Sign Panel - Type 1	SQ FT	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$18.50	\$370.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
38	METAL POST - TYPE B	FOOT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$32.50	\$975.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
39	LUMINAIRES, LED HORIZONTAL MOUNT	EACH	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,658.00	\$13,290.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
40	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE	EACH	5	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,170.00	\$15,850.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
41	LIGHT POLE, 15 FT MOUNTING HEIGHT, 2 FT MAST ARM	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$23,625.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
42	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO. 6, 1/C NO. 8 GRND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHYLEN	FOOT	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$30.50	\$16,775.00	\$34.00	\$18,700.00
43	UNDERGROUND CABLE, GALVANIZED STEEL 2"	FOOT	175	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
44	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNTED, 240 VOLT, 70 AMP	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
45	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP TYPE USE) 3-1C 2	FOOT	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
46	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,237.00	\$6,237.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$35,138.00	\$35,138.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$351,200.00		\$313,679.75		\$386,518.00	

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	MYS Incorporated		Unique Plumbing Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	425	\$82.53	\$35,075.25	\$65.00	\$27,625.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	5	\$489.70	\$2,448.50	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
3	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	325	\$8.68	\$2,821.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3000	\$3.01	\$9,030.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
5	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$50.43	\$2,521.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
6	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	SQ YD	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
7	4" DIAMETER, PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FOOT	60	\$51.10	\$3,066.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
8	8" DIAMETER, PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	FOOT	25	\$83.10	\$2,077.50	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
10	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11	CLEANOUTS	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
12	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
13	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
14	INLINE CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
15	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
16	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	250	\$54.37	\$13,592.50	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
17	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	75	\$59.37	\$4,452.75	\$58.00	\$4,350.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	3200	\$9.19	\$29,408.00	\$17.25	\$55,200.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	500	\$115.37	\$57,685.00	\$158.70	\$79,350.00
21	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.60	\$4,140.00
22	DEFORMED TIE BARS	EACH	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$23.00	\$2,875.00
23	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
24	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
25	GEOGRID	SQ YD	325	\$9.00	\$2,925.00	\$5.10	\$1,657.50
26	INFILTRATION PIT, CA-1	CU YD	150	\$140.72	\$21,108.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CA-7	CU YD	125	\$121.25	\$15,156.25	\$55.00	\$6,875.00
28	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	15	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
29	TOPSOIL PLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	200	\$19.80	\$3,960.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
30	SODDING	SQ YD	200	\$39.60	\$7,920.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
31	MULCH	CU YD	10	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
32	LANDSCAPING STONE	SQ YD	175	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00
33	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
34	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	25	\$78.12	\$1,953.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
35	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$312.70	\$4,690.50	\$30.00	\$450.00
36	BOLLARDS	EACH	4	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
37	Sign Panel - Type 1	SQ FT	20	\$41.30	\$826.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
38	METAL POST - TYPE B	FOOT	30	\$22.42	\$672.60	\$37.40	\$1,122.00
39	LUMINAIRES, LED HORIZONTAL MOUNT	EACH	5	\$2,923.80	\$14,619.00	\$3,060.00	\$15,300.00
40	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE	EACH	5	\$3,487.00	\$17,435.00	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00
41	LIGHT POLE, 15 FT MOUNTING HEIGHT, 2 FT MAST ARM	EACH	5	\$5,197.50	\$25,987.50	\$5,430.00	\$27,150.00
42	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO. 6, 1/C NO. 8 GRND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	550	\$33.55	\$18,452.50	\$35.10	\$19,305.00
43	UNDERGROUND CABLE, GALVANIZED STEEL 2"	FOOT	175	\$40.70	\$7,122.50	\$42.55	\$7,446.25
44	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNTED, 240 VOLT, 70 AMP	EACH	1	\$18,645.00	\$18,645.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
45	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP TYPE USE) 3-1C 2	FOOT	25	\$25.30	\$632.50	\$26.45	\$661.25
46	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$6,860.70	\$6,860.70	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$6,313.00	\$6,313.00	\$13,760.00	\$13,760.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$393,507.05		\$432,287.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ BY" AMOUNT